Filed on behalf of Patent Owner Network-1 Security Solutions, Inc.

By: Robert G. Mukai, Esq.

Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC
1737 King Street, Suite 500
Alexandria, Virginia 22314-2727
Telephone (703) 836-6620
Facsimile (703) 836-2021
robert.mukai@bipc.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SONY CORPORATION OF AMERICA; AXIS COMMUNICATIONS AB; and AXIS COMMUNICATIONS INC.

Petitioners

v.

NETWORK-1 SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC. Patent Owner

Case IPR2013-00092
Patent 6,218,930
Administrative Patent Judges Jameson Lee, Joni Y. Chang and Justin T. Arbes

PATENT OWNER MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8



The Patent Owner hereby submits the following Mandatory Notice Information in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a).

I. Notice of Real Party-In-Interest Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1)

NETWORK-1 SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC. is the owner of any and all right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent No. 6,218,930 ("the '930 Patent").

II. Related Matters Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2)

The following is a list of any judicial or administrative matters that would affect, or be affected by, a decision in this proceeding.

- 1. Network-1 Security Solutions, Inc. v. Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc., et al.,

 Case No. 6:11 cv 492 (E.D. Tex. Filed Sept. 15, 2011), Hon.

 Leonard Davis (Pending);
- Inter Parte Review of U.S. Patent No. 6,218,930, IPR2013-00071
 filed December 5, 2012, by Petitioner Avaya Inc., Hon. APJ
 Justin T. Arbes (Pending);
- 3. Ex Parte Reexamination of U.S. Patent No. 6,218,930, Control No. 90/012,401 filed July 20, 2012 anonymously, Ex'r Peng Ke (Pending Stayed).



III. Lead and Back-up Counsel Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3)

Lead Counsel:

Robert G. Mukai, Esq.
USPTO Reg. No. 28,531
Robert.Mukai@BIPC.com
Buchanan, Ingersoll & Rooney P.C.
1737 King St., Suite 500

Alexandria, VA 22314 Phone: 703-838-6574 (dir.) Attorney for Patent Owner

Back-up Counsel:

Charles F. Wieland III, Esq. USPTO Reg. No. 33,096
Charles.Wieland@BIPC.com
Buchanan, Ingersoll & Rooney P.C.

1737 King St., Suite 500 Alexandria, VA 22314

Phone: 703-838-6604 (dir.) Attorney for Patent Owner

IV. Service Information Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4)

The Patent Owner may be served at the following addresses:

Email: <u>Robert.Mukai@bipc.com</u> <u>Charles.Wieland@bipc.com</u>

Mailing Address:

Robert G. Mukai, Esq. Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC 1737 King Street, Suite 500 Alexandria, VA 22314

Hand-Delivery:

Robert G. Mukai, Esq. Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC 1737 King Street, Suite 500 Alexandria, VA 22314

Main Telephone: (703) 836-6620 Main Facsimile: (703) 836-2021

Patent Owner agrees to electronic service.



Case No. IPR2013-00092 U.S. Patent No. 6,218,930 Patent Owner Mandatory Notice Information

Respectfully submitted,

BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC

Robert G. Mukai, Esq.

Registration No. 28,531

Counsel for NETWORK-1 SECURITY

SOLUTIONS, INC.



Date: January 9, 2013

Alexandria, VA 22314

1737 King Street, Suite 500

Telephone (703) 836-6620

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing PATENT

OWNER MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION PURSUANT TO 37

C.F.R. 42.8 is being served upon the following this 9th day of January 9, 2013,

via EXPRESS MAIL and E-MAIL:

Lionel M. lavenue
lionel.lavenue@finnegan.com
C. Gregory Gramenopoulos
gramenoc@finnegan.com
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP
Two Freedom Square
11955 Freedom Drive
Reston, Virginia 20190-5675

Date: January 9, 2013

Robert G. Mukai, Esq. Registration No. 28,531

Counsel for NETWORK-1 SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC.

